

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6978/2008

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH CHANDRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.34351/2009

SLP(C) NO.34712/2009

SLP(C) NO.23519/2009

Date: 14/05/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R Gopalakrishnan, Adv.
Mr Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms Deepti, Adv.
M/s K.J.John & Co.
Mr Subodh Patil, Adv.
Mr Somanath Padhan, Adv.
Mr Lokesh Choudhary, Adv.
Ms Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As last chance, respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No. 23519/2009 may file counter affidavit on or before 13.7.2010.

Nobody is present for the petitioner in any of the connected SLP's.

In SLP(C) No. 6978/2008, petitioner has failed to confirm service on unserved respondents though sufficient time has been granted till date.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

Item No.29

In SLP(C) No. 23519/2009 and 34712/2009, as last chance, petitioner has to confirm service on unserved respondents even by dasti mode before 13.7.2010.

If it is not done so, list before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers for non-prosecution.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj